PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5137004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS AT REEL/FRAME 036031/0637

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	09/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTI CONSULTING TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	909 COMMERCE ROAD
City:	ANNAPOLIS
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 97

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6778995
Patent Number:	6820081
Patent Number:	6888548
Patent Number:	6978274
Patent Number:	7035876
Patent Number:	7080076
Patent Number:	7191175
Patent Number:	7196705
Patent Number:	7271804
Patent Number:	7313556
Patent Number:	7319999
Patent Number:	7352371
Patent Number:	7356777
Patent Number:	7404151
Patent Number:	7440622
Patent Number:	7496577
Patent Number:	7577656
Patent Number:	7606168
Patent Number:	7609267
Patent Number:	7610313
	-

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 047060 FRAME: 0107

505090246

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7720292
Patent Number:	7809727
Patent Number:	7836054
Patent Number:	7870507
Patent Number:	7885468
Patent Number:	7885957
Patent Number:	7948491
Patent Number:	7983492
Patent Number:	8015188
Patent Number:	8056019
Patent Number:	8108397
Patent Number:	8155453
Patent Number:	8190637
Patent Number:	8228821
Patent Number:	8312019
Patent Number:	8369627
Patent Number:	8380718
Patent Number:	8400944
Patent Number:	8402026
Patent Number:	8402395
Patent Number:	8458183
Patent Number:	8520001
Patent Number:	8543604
Patent Number:	8610719
Patent Number:	8626761
Patent Number:	8626767
Patent Number:	8639044
Patent Number:	8650190
Patent Number:	8700627
Patent Number:	8701048
Patent Number:	8725736
Patent Number:	8792733
Patent Number:	8914331
Patent Number:	8935251
Patent Number:	8942488
Patent Number:	8982728
Patent Number:	9082232
Patent Number:	9142048

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9176642
Patent Number:	9195399
Patent Number:	9208221
Patent Number:	9208592
Patent Number:	9342909
Patent Number:	9384250
Patent Number:	9477751
Application Number:	09944475
Application Number:	10317438
Application Number:	11341128
Application Number:	12844792
Application Number:	12844810
Application Number:	14148686
Application Number:	14659535
Application Number:	61229216
Application Number:	61236490
Application Number:	61302053
Application Number:	61701583
PCT Number:	US0144879
PCT Number:	US0208471
PCT Number:	US1123826
PCT Number:	US2010043290
PCT Number:	US2010043383
PCT Number:	US2010043452
PCT Number:	US2010043453
PCT Number:	US2010043506
PCT Number:	US2010043516
PCT Number:	US2010046557
PCT Number:	US0423955
PCT Number:	US0339356
PCT Number:	US0305652
PCT Number:	US0504241
PCT Number:	US0504231
PCT Number:	US0602637
PCT Number:	US0702178
PCT Number:	US0423946
PCT Number:	US2011044879
Patent Number:	6745197

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0702329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 586-3939

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: NORTH POINT

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	651350-635001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADELA WOLIANSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Adela Woliansky/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=Possum - Patent Release - FTI Consulting Technology, LLC#page1.tif source=Possum - Patent Release - FTI Consulting Technology, LLC#page2.tif source=Possum - Patent Release - FTI Consulting Technology, LLC#page3.tif source=Possum - Patent Release - FTI Consulting Technology, LLC#page4.tif source=Possum - Patent Release - FTI Consulting Technology, LLC#page5.tif source=Possum - Patent Release - FTI Consulting Technology, LLC#page6.tif source=Possum - Patent Release - FTI Consulting Technology, LLC#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS**, dated as of September 10, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.** (the "Assignor"), in its capacity as administrative agent under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), among FTI Consulting, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Borrower"), the Designated Borrowers identified therein, the Guarantors identified therein, and the Assignor, in favor of FTI Consulting Technology LLC, Maryland limited liability company (the "Assignee). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are parties to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of June 26, 2015 (the "Patent Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Assignee granted to the Assignor a security interest in all of such Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the items set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Patents"), together with all proceeds of such Patents and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of such Patents or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 29, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036031/0637;

WHEREAS, the Assignor as of the date hereof no longer has any right, title or interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires that the Assignor terminate and release its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its security interest in the Patent Collateral, and reassigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, or the Assignee's authorized representative or representatives, as the case may be, to record this Release with the USPTO. The Assignor further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents in the USPTO, and any other necessary United States government officer, record this Release; it being understood that such recordation shall be at the Assignee's sole expense.

NAI-1504539324v3

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Assignor

Ву:

Name: Ronaldo Naval
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patent Rights]

SCHEDULE 1

To

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

RIGHTS, PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND

APPLICATIONS

Issuance/		
Registration/ Application Number	Owner	Jurisdiction
1806321.7	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
2,430,944	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
2,441,390	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
2,477,453	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
2,509,580	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
2,534,273	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
2,534,288	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
2,556,360	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
2,556,362	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
2,596,068	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
2,640,032	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
2,640,035	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Canada
1,371,195	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
1,573,660	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
1,661,341	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
1991973.7	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
3716166.8	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
4779158.7	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
5713276.3	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
5713282.1	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
7122422.4	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
7717096.7	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
7762779.2	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
10760813.5	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
11195972.2	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
11706064	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	EU
PCT/US01/044879	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Patent Cooperation Treaty
PCT/US02/08471	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Patent Cooperation Treaty
PCT/US11/23826	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Patent Cooperation Treaty
PCT/US2010/043290	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Patent Cooperation Treaty

- 4 -

Registration Jurisdiction Application Number Owner PCT/US2010/043483 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043452 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043453 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043506 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/46557 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/03073331 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013152 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013157 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/0508129 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05089588 FT	Issuance/		
PCT/US2010/043452 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043452 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043453 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043506 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043516 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043516 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/03073331 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/04053771 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05031352 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/050313571 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/0708968 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,280,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology,		Owner	Insidiction
PCT/US2010/043452 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043566 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043516 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/046557 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/0303331 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/04053771 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/0503152 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013571 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/06081292 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,778,995 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,055,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,055,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United			
PCT/US2010/043453 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043506 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043516 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/045517 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/03073331 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/04053771 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013152 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013152 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089585 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,78,995 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,88,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,88,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,1999 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,099 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting			•
PCT/US2010/043506 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/043516 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/04557 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/03073331 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/04053771 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013152 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013571 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013571 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,745,197 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,356,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,356,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,406,677 FTI Consulting Technology, LL			<u> </u>
PCT/US2010/043516 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty PCT/US2010/46557 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/03073331 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/03073331 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/04053771 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/0501352 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013571 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081292 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,778,995 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,75 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,406,677 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,406,677 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,68 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,68 FT			<u> </u>
PCT/US2010/46557 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/0244932 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/03073331 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/040653771 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/053711 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/0503152 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty 6,745,197 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,778,995 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,194,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,05 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,350,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,350,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,622 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,6168 FTI Consulting Technolo			•
WO/02091701 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/0244932 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/03073331 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/04053771 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013152 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013571 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,778,995 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,323,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,356,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,366,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,366,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,406,677 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,067 FTI Consult			-
WO/0244932 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/03073331 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/04053771 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013152 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013571 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013571 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/06081292 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,778,995 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,314,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,315,577 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,316,677 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,356,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,440,622 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consult			
WO/03073331 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/04053771 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013152 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013571 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081292 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,745,197 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,323,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,356,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,356,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Techno			-
WO/04053771 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013152 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013571 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,745,197 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,319,999 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,319,999 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,367,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,440,622 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,496,577 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States			-
WO/05013152 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05013571 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty Official Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,310,999 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,404,577 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,406,577 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States T,606,1313 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States			-
WO/05013571FTI Consulting Technology, LLCPatent Cooperation TreatyWO/05081138FTI Consulting Technology, LLCPatent Cooperation TreatyWO/05081139FTI Consulting Technology, LLCPatent Cooperation TreatyWO/06081292FTI Consulting Technology, LLCPatent Cooperation TreatyWO/07089588FTI Consulting Technology, LLCPatent Cooperation TreatyWO/07089672FTI Consulting Technology, LLCPatent Cooperation Treaty6,745,197FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,778,995FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,820,081FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,888,548FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,978,274FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,035,876FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,191,175FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,196,705FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,271,804FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,313,556FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,406,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,600,267<			•
WO/05081138 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/06081292 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty 6,745,197 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,778,995 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,319,999 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,577 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,600,267 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,610,313 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States			-
WO/05081139 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/06081292 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty 6,745,197 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,778,995 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,190,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,319,999 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,622 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,600,267 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,610,313 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States			
WO/06081292 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty 6,745,197 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,778,995 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,319,999 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,440,622 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,609,267 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,610,313 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States			1
WO/07089588 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty WO/07089672 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC Patent Cooperation Treaty 6,745,197 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,778,995 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,319,999 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,440,622 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,609,267 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,610,313 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States			<u> </u>
WO/07089672FTI Consulting Technology, LLCPatent Cooperation Treaty6,745,197FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,778,995FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,820,081FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,888,548FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,978,274FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,035,876FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,080,076FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,191,175FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,196,705FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,271,804FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,313,556FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,319,999FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
6,745,197FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,778,995FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,820,081FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,888,548FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,978,274FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,035,876FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,080,076FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,191,175FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,196,705FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,271,804FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,313,556FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,319,999FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States		0.7	•
6,778,995 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,820,081 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,888,548 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 6,978,274 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,319,999 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,356,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,440,622 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,496,577 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,576,56 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,609,267 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,610,313 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States	WO/07089672	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	Patent Cooperation Treaty
6,820,081FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,888,548FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,978,274FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,035,876FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,080,076FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,191,175FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,271,804FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,313,556FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,319,999FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	6,745,197	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
6,888,548FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States6,978,274FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,035,876FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,080,076FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,191,175FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,271,804FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,313,556FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,319,999FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	6,778,995	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,035,876 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,080,076 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,191,175 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,196,705 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,271,804 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,313,556 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,319,999 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,352,371 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,356,777 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,404,151 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,440,622 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,577,656 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,606,168 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,609,267 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States 7,610,313 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States	6,820,081	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,035,876FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,080,076FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,191,175FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,196,705FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,271,804FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,313,556FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,319,999FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	6,888,548	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,080,076FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,191,175FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,196,705FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,271,804FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,313,556FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,319,999FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	6,978,274	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,191,175FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,196,705FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,271,804FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,313,556FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,319,999FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	7,035,876	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,196,705FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,271,804FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,313,556FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,319,999FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	7,080,076	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,271,804FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,313,556FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,319,999FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	7,191,175	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,313,556FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,319,999FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	7,196,705	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,319,999FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	7,271,804	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,352,371FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	7,313,556	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	7,319,999	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,356,777FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States	7,352,371	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,404,151FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States		 	United States
7,440,622FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States			
7,496,577FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States			
7,577,656FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States		-	
7,606,168FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States		<u> </u>	
7,609,267FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States7,610,313FTI Consulting Technology, LLCUnited States			
7,610,313 FTI Consulting Technology, LLC United States			
		 	
TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	7,720,292	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States

Issuance/ Registration/		
Application Number	Owner	Jurisdiction
7,809,727	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,836,054	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,870,507	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,885,468	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,885,957	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,948,491	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
7,983,492	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,015,188	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,056,019	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,108,397	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,155,453	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,190,637	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,228,821	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,312,019	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,369,627	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,380,718	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,400,944	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,402,026	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,402,395	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,458,183	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,520,001	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,543,604	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,610,719	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,626,761	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,626,767	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,639,044	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,650,190	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,700,627	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,701,048	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,725,736	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,792,733	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,914,331	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,935,251	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,942,488	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
8,982,728	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
9,082,232	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
9,142,048	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
9,176,642	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
9,195,399	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States

Issuance/ Registration/		
Application Number	Owner	Jurisdiction
9,208,221	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
9,208,592	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
9,342,909	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
9,384,250	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
9,477,751	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
09/944,475	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
10/317,438	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
11/341,128	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
12/844,792	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
12/844,810	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
14/148,686	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
14/659,535	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
61/229,216	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
61/236,490	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
61/302,053	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States
61/701,583	FTI Consulting Technology, LLC	United States

RECORDED: 09/12/2018